**FINANCIAL EXPRESS** 

AUNDH-Suyog Enterprises,

C/o Sandeep Book Stall, Swajas Complex, Parihar Chowk, Aundhgaon, Pune-7. Mob. 9422011181.

Chordia Communications,

Arshad Ajit Chordia. 17/18, Aundh Gaon, opp. lane of Cosmos Bank, Aundh, Pune-7, Tel: 25886118, 9960111123. Shraddha Ads, Mrs.Ujwala Kotbagi, 'A' wing, Vastu-sunder, Near Kumar Classic, Pune-7, Tel. 9371055799. San Ads,

Anurag, Plot No. 10, near Kobe Silzler Cave, Aundh-411007. Tel: 25881302/3/4.

APPA BALWANT CHOWK -

M/s V. V. Medhi, 153, Budhwar Peth,

Near Jogeshwari Temple, Above Shri Samartha Agency, Pune-2. Ph.no. 64005767/ 24492149/ 30227516.

**BIBVEWADI** -Ad Services,

Amol Nalawade, Sr. No.659/28, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Upper Last Bus Stop, Bibvewadi, Pune-17. Mobile 9420729914, 9021851460

Akash Advtg, C. S. Sawar, 645/1, Shop No.4, Rasakar Campus,

B Sudhanva Jadhav, Greetwel, 1250 Deccan Gymkhana, F. C. Road, Pune-4. Ph.no. 25531409, 66014132.

**DEHU ROAD -**

Mundakal Enterprises, Mr. Roii Samuel Raiu, 6 Unique Housing Society, Near

Telephone Exchange Dehu Road, Pune-1. M. 9422519264. FC ROAD -Dhandhania Agencies,

Mr. Ravi Dhandhania, 1st Floor, Srinath Plaza, Dnyaneshwar Paduka Chowk, F. C. Road, Pune-5. Ph.no. 25521699/ 25537933. Konark Media Solution Pvt Ltd.,

Flat No.6, First Floor, Prabha Tara Appt., Behind Hotel

Vaishali, F.C. Road, Shivajinagar, Pune-4. Ph. No.32606012, Telefax: 2553 7013, Mobile: 9823142410.

Meera Publicity.

1st floor, 10, Oswal Park, Opp. Rachana Lodge, behind Safari Hotel,

nr S.T.Stand, Shivajinagar,

Pune-05. Ph. 9421017457. **FATIMANAGAR** -

Arora Enterprises,

Rajesh Arora, Office No. 63, Building I, Phase-III,

Parmarnagar, Wanowrie, Pune 411013.

Tel/fax: 020-26860834.

LIKHITHA LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911 Regd. Office: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand,

Ameerpet 'X' Roads, YellareddyGuda, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500073 Website: www.likhitha.co.in; E-mail ID: cs@likhitha.in, Ph: 040-23752657

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings ("the SS-2"), and other relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and as amended from time to time), the Company is seeking approval from its Members for the resolutions set out here under through Postal Ballot Notice dated Wednesday, March 26, 2025, by way of remote evoting through electronic means ('remote e-voting').

Hem No.	Description of the Resolution	Type of Resolution
1-	To increase the limits of borrowing by the Company under Section 180(1)(c) of the Companies Act, 2013	Special Resolutions
2	To seek approval under Section 180(1)(a) of the Companies Act, 2013 inter alia for the creation of mortgage or charge on the assets, properties or undertaking(s) of the Company	Special Resolutions
3.	To seek approval to advance any loan/give a guarantee/provide security under Section 185 of the Companies Act, 2013	Special Resolutions
4.	Approval of Material Related Party Transactions	Ordinary Resolutions
5	Alteration in the Object Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company	Special Resolutions

n terms of the MCA Circulars, the Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statement, in electronic form, on Wednesday, March 26, 2025, to the Members of the Company as on Friday, March 21, 2025. cut-off date), who have registered their e-mail address with the Company or with their Depository Participants. The Communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through the remote e-voting system

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has made necessary arrangements for the members to register their e-mail addresses. Members who have not recorded their e-mail address are requested to write the same with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their Demat accounts if the shares are held in

Members are requested to note that the voting on the businesses specified in the Notice will commence at 09.00 a.m. (IST) on Thursday, March 27, 2025, and will end at 5,00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, April 25, 2025. The e-voting

module will be disabled for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The Postal Ballot Notice can also be downloaded from the Company's website at https://likitha.co.in/img/content/postal-ballot/Postal\_Ballot\_Notice\_2024\_25.pdf. The same is also available on

websites of the Stock Exchanges at https://www.bseindia.com/ and https://www.nseindia.com/ and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited at www.cdslindia.com. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited as the agency to provide an e-voting facility to its all members. Further, the Company has appointed M/s. VCAN & Associates. Practising Company Secretaries, Hyderabad, as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot, through the remote e-voting

process, in a fair and transparent manner. The results along with the Scrutinizer's report would be intimated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on or before Tuesday, April 29, 2025, where the equity shares of the Company are listed. The results will also be uploaded on the website of the Company and on the website of Central Depository Services (India)

If you have any queries or issues regarding attending e-Voting from the CDSL e-Voting System, you can write an email to helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com or contact toll-free no. 1800-21 09911. In case you have any queries or ssees regarding e-voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available

> For Likhitha Infrastructure Limited Sd/-Pallavi Yerragonda Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M.No.: A70447

Place: Hyderabad Date: March 26, 2025

at www.evetingindia.com, under help section or write an small to helpdesk eveting@cdslindia.com.





The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



#### **AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED**

(CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020



POSSESSION NOTICE Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said rules on the dates mentioned as below. The borrower and Guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED for an amount mentioned as

Name of the Borrower	Date & Amount of Demand Notice	Description of Property	Date & Type of Possession	
BABAN DAGDU GAWALI, SHRIKANT BABAN GAVALI, SANDYA SHRIKANT GAVALI, MEENA BABAN GAVLI (A/C NO.) LNPUN02019-200140987	8 NOV 24 Rs. 3322754/- 4 NOV 24	PROPERTY SITUATED AT , (GROUND+1ST FLOOR) OLD S.NO. 192, NEW S.NO. 12 HISSA NO. 7A/1/45, VILL PHURSUNGI SHEWALEWADI, TAL HAVELI DIST PUNE MAHARASHTRA 412307 ADMEASURING 2500SQ. FT.	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION TAKEN ON 22 MAR 25	
Place : Jaipur Date: 27-03-2	025	Authorised Officer Aavas Fir	anciers Limi	

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

	FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF FORBES TECHNOSYS LIMITED				
	RELEVANT PARTICULARS				
1	Name of corporate debtor	Forbes Technosys Limited			
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	9th July,1991			
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Company(ROC), Mumbai			
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U29290MH1991PLC062425			
5,	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Ground Floor, Torana Apartment, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Airport (Mumbai), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400099			
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	24th March, 2025			
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	20th September, 2025			
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Rakesh Kumar Jindal Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01148/2021-2022/13963			
9,	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	D-202, Twin Hallmark, Sector 19A, Koparkhairene, Navl Mumbai, Maharashtra-400709 Email ID; iprakesh jindal@gmail.com			
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	70-D, 3rd Floor, Pocket A, Vikaspuri Extension, New Delhi, West Delhi-110018 Email ID: cirpforbestechnosys@efficavindia.com			
11	Last date for submission of claims	7th April, 2025			
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under dause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	M			
13.	Names of insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class	N.A.			

lotice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the ommencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Forbes Technosys

https://bbi.gov.ir/en/home/downloads

The creditors of Forbes Technosys Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 07.04.2025 to the interim resolution professional at the address The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means

Rakesh Kumar Jindal Date: 26th March, 2025 nterim Resolution Professional Place: New Delhi For M/s Forbes Technosys Limited Regd. No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N01148/2021-2022/13963 Correspondence Address: 70-D. 3rd Floor, Pocket A. Vikasnuri Extension

New Delhi, West Delhi-110018 Registered Address: D-202, Twin Hallmark, Sector 19A, Koparkhairene Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra-400709 AFA Valid Upto: 31st December 202 Contact No. 956046452

#### FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India

#### (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF **GEMINI ENGI-FAB PRIVATE LIMITED** RELEVANT PARTICULARS Gemini Engi-Fab Private Limited Name of corporate debtor Date of incorporation of corporate debtor | 12th January 1998. Authority under which corporate debtor. Registrar of Company (ROC), Mumbai. is incorporated / registered Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability U28920MH1998PTC112909 Identification No. of corporate debtor 501, Palm Spring, Next to D Mart, Link Road, Malad 5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400064, India debtor Insolvency commencement date in 24th March, 2025 respect of corporate debtor Estimated date of closure of insolvency 20th September, 2025 resolution process 8. Name and registration number of the Pankaj Govindlal Khadloya irisolvency professional acting as interim Registration No. - IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02485/2021resolution professional 2022/13810 Address and e-mail of the interim 202 Vishnu Sadashiv Apartment, 1754 Sadashiv resolution professional, as registered Peth, Near Udayan Mangal Karyalay Opp Scout Ground, Pune, Maharashtra-411030 with the Board Email ID: pkhadioya@gmail.com 10. Address and e-mail to be used for 202 Vishnu Sadashiv Apartment, 1754 Sadashiv Peth, Near Udayan Mangai Karyalay Opp Scoutcorrespondence with the interim Ground, Pune. Maharashtra-411030 resolution professional Email ID: cirp.geminlengfab@gmail.com 11. Last date for submission of claims 7th April, 2025 Classes of creditors, if any, under clause: (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the

The creditors of Gemini Engi-Fab Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their address mentioned against entry No. 10. he financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All othe

reditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties Pankaj Govindlal Khadlova

Place: Pune, Maharashtra

Interim Resolution Professions For Gemini Engl-Fab Private Limite: Regd No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02485/2021-2022/13810 IBBI Registered Address: 202 Vishnu Sadashiv Apartment, 1754 Sadashiv Peth

Near Udayan Mangal Karyalay Opp Scout Ground, Pune, Maharashtra-411030 AFA Valid Unto: 31.12.202 Phone Number-9423580836

# Careess



(Three names for each class)

(b) Details of authorized representatives

(a) Relevant Forms and

## **Bharati Vidyapeeth** (Deemed to be University), Pune (India)

Founder Chancellor: Dr. Patangrao Kadam Accredited (4th cycle) with "A\*\*\* Grade by NAAC Category I University Status by UGC, NIRF RANKING 78 "A" Grade University Status by MHRD, Govt. of India

Bharati Vidyapeeth Bhavan, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Pune-411 030

### REQUIREMENT

Bharati Vidyapeeth, one of the largest and leading educational organizations in the country invites online applications for the post of "Assistant Professors" in its Management Institutes (BBA and BCA programmes) located in Pune and Navi Mumbai.

Qualifications, experience and pay scale are as prescribed by All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi and Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Pune.

For detailed information regarding qualifications and experience, please visit Website:

bvp.bharatividyapeeth.edu/index.php/careers The last date for receiving online applications is fifteen days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

SECRETARY Bharati Vidyapeeth

#### Requirement For B.SC. NURSING COLLEGE (Proposed) A renowned Educational Institution based in Pune is in the process of

indentifying highly motivated and eligible candidates for the following full time and regular post for its newly proposed B.Sc. Nursing College

Sr.No.	Post	No of Post
1	Professor cum Principal	01
2	Professor cum Vice -Principal	01
3	Assistant Professor	01
4	Tutor	03

Eligibility Criteria:

- · Candidates must possess qualifications and experience as per UGC norms / Maharashtra University of Health Sciences (MUHS), Nashik / Indian Nursing Council / Government of Maharashtra regulations.
- Preference will be given to candidates with excellent communication skills, a strong academic background, and a degree from a reputed nursing
- Salary is not a constraint for deserving candidates.

How to Apply:

Interested candidates should submit their detailed resume along with scanned copies of educational qualifications and experience certificates to nursingpune123@gmail.com by April 10, 2025.

## College Email ID: ph16341@dbatu.ac.in Contact:77680 04652 FFILIATED TO DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY, LONERE.402103

RECRUITMENT Professor/ Associate Assistant

٥,	Subject / Department	Principal	Professor	Professo
	B.PHARM.	THE SHOOT OF THE SHOOT OF		
1	Pharmaceutics			
2	Pharm. Chemistry (Including Pharm. Analysis)			04
3	Pharmacology	01	01	
1	Pharmacognosy	A3970	2000	
5	Pharmacy Practice & related Subjects			
3	Librarian		01	ev
	TOTAL	06 + 01 Librarian		
n	ditions:	0 8	1440	20.99

 Educational Qualifications, Experience, Pay Scales etc. for the post is as per the norms specified by AICTE/PCI/COA.Govt. of Maharashtra & Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere Dist-2. Those who are in service should apply through proper channel.

The Tenure for all about post are for 06 months on purely Adhoc basis. 4. Applications received after the last date will not be considered. The college will not be responsible for 5. Incomplete application or application without the attested copies of supporting documents will not be

6. No. T.A.D.A. will be paid for attending the interview. 7. The application giving full particulars and attested copies of all the supporting documents should reach to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this advertisement. Application can be submitted at Subhadra's Educational Society's S N B P College of Pharmacy.

Gat No. 72/1, 90 & 94, River Residency, Dehu-Alandi Road, Chikhali, Pune.411062. OR Colleg Email ID: ph16341@dbatu.ac.in Place: Chikhali, Pune Secretary Subhadra's Educational Society's Pune. Date: 27.03.2025

Maval Shikshan Pratishthan's Savitribai Phule

#### Mahila Mahavidyalaya Arts & Commerce NAAC "B" Grade

Laxmibaug Colony, Near Nagar Parishad,

Talegaon Dabhade, Tal. Maval, Dist. Pune-410506 Mobile No: 7249597073 Email: spmmtalegaon@gmail.com Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the following posts in Senior College permanently Non-Grant basis for Full time.

Sr. No.	Subject/Post	No. of Post	Category
1	Principal	1	Open to All
2	English	2	1 S.C. 1 Open
3	Marathi	1	Open to All
4	History	1	Open to All
5	Political Science	1	Open to All
6	Geography	3	Open to All
7	Sociology	1	Open to All
8	Economics	2	1 S.C. / 1 Open
9	Commerce	3	1 S.C. 1 D.T. (A) 1 Open
10	Librarian	1	Open to All
11	Physical Direcor	1	Open to All

Note: Handicapped candidates may also apply.

Qualifications are as per Savitribai Phule Pune University, UGC and Govt. of Maharashtra Rules. Candidate should submit the application along with all relevant documents from the date of this advertisement within 1 month at above address / above mail Id. NO TA & DA Will be given to the candidate appearing for

> Mr. Sunil Shelke, Chairman

the interview.

Mr. Y.D. Khalde, Secretary



